

04.03.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Himanshu Yadav for injured.
None for R1/driver-cum-owner.
Advocate Ms. Jyanti Jha for R2/Go Digit General
Insurance Co. Ltd. has joined through VC.

Adjournment is sought for moving application for
assessment of permanent physical disability.

Put up on **14.05.2025** for further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/04.03.2025