

27.08.2025

At 10:37 am

Present: None for injured.  
Respondent Anish Kumar has joined through VC  
None for insurer.

Reply of respondent received through E-Filing  
Portal is taken on record.

Another opportunity is granted for leading evidence.

Advance copy of affidavit of injured be supplied to  
respondents/counsel.

Put up on 18.12.2025 for PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/27.08.2025